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ordinance or resolution providing for such reward, and present an
affidavit to such officer stating that said bill, ears, body or head
are of the animal killed by him, and that he has not spared the life
of any such animal or bird within his power to kill. Such officer
shall then issue a certificate in the following form:

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

County of ...oooeeereeeiececemereeeeee

) (OO (designation of officer), do certify that
................................ has this day exhibited to me the head (or bill, or
body, or ears) of ..o , which he claims to have killed
in said (town, city, village), and that the head (or bill, or body, or
ears) of 8aid.....ccooeerroemuercenecnnce was (were) destroyed in my pres-
ence, and that the said.........ccocoomeiiel is on presentation of this

certificate to the (town, city, village clerk) within twenty days
from the date hereof, entitled to an order on the (town, city, vil-

lage) treasurer for the sum of ... dollars, to be
drawn from the general fund of said (town, city, village).
Dated this............ day of ..o, s 19 .

(Designation of Officer)
SectioN 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication.
Approved May 11, 1931.

No. 297, A.] [Published May 13, 1931.
CHAPTER 111.

AN ACT to appropriate a sum therein named to compensate mem-
bers of Ambulance Company Number One Eighty-Five of the One
Hundred Thirty-Fifth Medical Regiment, Wisconsin National
Guard, for clothing destroyed by fire while in camp.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and
assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTioN 1. There is appropriated from the general fund one
thousand three hundred thirty-four dollars and seventy-five cents
to compensate members of Ambulance Company Number One
Eighty-Five of the One Hundred Thirty-Fifth Medical Regiment,
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Wisconsin National Guard, for clothing destroyed by fire while
in camp. This amount to be distributed as follows:

Arthur M. Dahm .......... $17.50 Harold E. Danner ........ $32.50
Matthias G. Dahm ........ 38.50 Elton L. Dilley .............. 39.50
Clifford G. Wulk .......... 61.00 Richard Duppenbecker.. 34.50
Herbert W. Finch .......... 43.00 Arthur E. Finnegan .... 42.75
Harold A. VanNorman.. 31.75 .Elmer Hangartner ........ 34.75
Joseph J. Dahm ........... 55.75 Clarence T. Hansen ...... 34.75
Omer A. Engels ............ 40.25 Hiram J. Jepson .......... 35.00
Leslie V. Gregory .......... 57.15 Loy J. Long oo 35.50
Edward Loberg .............. 33.75 Kenneth O. Loose .......... 16.75
Carl F. Ludvigsen ........ 37.50 Darwin F. Marshek ...... 16.00
Marshall O. Peterson .... 33.50 Ansen J. Mauel ............ 38.00
Henry C. Pautz ............ 40.50 John A. Pinkowsky ...... 32.00
Erwin F. Pinkowsky .... 8.00 Harvey W. Prahl ....... 39.50
Ralph E. Rockman ........ 43.00 Kenneth J. Robbins .... 27.00
Louis Schall ............... 8.50 Arnold F. Russ ........... 32.00
Elder C. Schnorr .......... 33.25 Lloyd J. Scheider .......... 34.50
Aloysius Zehren ............ 19.50 Frank A. Sinkiewicz .... 12.25
Roy E. Barker ............. 30.25 Leslie W. Soyck ............ 38.25
Lawrence S. Below ........ 30.75 lvan L. Stichman ...... 32.00
Estate of Chester Bernhard Zehren ......... 9.75

Bentzler ... 10.50
Estate of Kenneth J.

Clifford ..o 33.50 $1334.75

"Acceptance of this appropriation by the persons herein named
shall operate as a full and complete discharge to the state of any
claim by such persons on account of said fire loss.

SectioN 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication.

Approved May 12, 1931.

No. 126, S.] [Published May 14, 1931.

CHAPTER 112.

AN ACT to amend subsection (1) of section 6.17 and to create
gubsections (8) and (9) of said section 6.17 of the statutes,
relating to registration of voters.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and
assembly, do enact as follows:



